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#�� ��'� � �'� �� � �� #� ��  �� � �) A� � �� � � �� ��� �� �� �� � �� �� � �2 ��$�) ) ���� ��$
�� %� � � � � �'� �� � �� #� ��  �� � �) A� � �� � � �� ��� �� �� �� � �� �� � �2 ��$�(%� �1 6� ���� ��$

7,� � � � �� 2!. ' ��� � ) � ��)

� � ���  ��� � ��� � ��� �� *��� � �*�� 6� �. ��  �	 -� � � � 6�  ��	 6�-	 . . ��  �8 	 �� 6�-� �� � ��� ��� :� ��	 ,� ��� �� 	 �-� � �
	 ��-	 . . ��  ��� � �8 � �� � �� �� :� � � ��� *��� � �4�% � � � ��� 	 ��� � �� �� �� � �*	 ��8 � �� �@�� � 2���	 . . ��  �
��	 ,� ��� �� 8 � �� ��� � � � �� � � �+
� �2 ��� �� ��	 ���3 2�9 	 66	  � � �� 	 � � �F2�; 
6� 
2��� � � ��� �� 6��� 	 �� �
�� �� �. � �	 �� � ��� �� ��� � �. �� . � �� 
�  � � 6�  ��	 6�-	 . �B�� � �� �� +C�	 � � �� � ��� � �-� �� �� � �	 �6� � �� ��66��� 66	 ��
. 6	 � �� 8 � � �� ��� � ��� �*	 �� � � � 6�  
� ��� 	 6�� �. 6� ��� � �B�� � �� �� � C2

� �� �� �! � � �� � ��� ��3� � � �� � �� � �� ���

�	 . . ��  ���	 �� � ��� � �! � �-� 8 �� � �,� �� ��	 6��� �� �� � �	 6�@�� � �	 6� �  ��� ���� �+� �� ��� ��� � �� 	 �� �B8� � �� ����
8 	 �� -	 . . � � �� ��� �� 6
� �� �� ��� � �4�% �� *��� � �# � �� �%� � � C�	 � � ��� ��� � �8 � �� �*� �� 	 . . �� :� -	 �� 6
� � &� �
-� �� ��� B�� ��6�	 66�+� � �� ��� � :. � �� �� �� 8 � �� ��� ,� �� � �+
� �	 6� �C2��� � � �@�� � ���� � � *�� � � �+
� 	 ��� ��� � �
� *�# � # ��� ���� �  ��� +,� �� ��	 6�*	 � 6��I ��� � � -	 ���� �� � ��	 �� ��� 8 ��� �� ��� � �@�� � �	 �� ��� � �� �� � � ��8 ��� �
� � �� � ��� � � �� � 8 � ��� � �� �� *�-� ��� � 2��� � � �� ��� �� �. �� �	 ��� � �� 	 �� ��� � �� �� � � ��8 ��� �8 � 	 ����� � +�� �,� � �
�� ��� � �46� � � � ��� �� �� � �	 6�%� � � �*� �� � � �� �� ��� � �8 � ��

�� � � �	 6�@	��� � �	 ���� �*	 �� ���� �� � � ���	 6��� ��� 
6� ��� ��� � ��� �� �� *��� � �. �� . � �� 
� 	 � � ���� � � �� � � �. ��-	 ��6
 �
�� ��� � �� � �	 � 	 �� � -� @��  �� ��J� � �� �,� �*� 6�	 ��� � ��+� ���	 � �	 6�� �+� �� � �� � � ��� �. 	 ��� � �� �� ++6� �+�� ��� 	 � �
8 � � �� �� 
� �� �� � �-	 6�*6� �� �� �� �� �	 �� �� � �8 ��� ��� � ��	 �+� � 	 �� �� � �� ��� ���� ��� -� �� ��� �� � �� 2��� � � �� �
@�� � �� � *��� �� � �� �-� � � �	 6�@	��� � �	 . . � 	 �� �� �+� ��. 	 ��	 66
� 	 ��� �� 	 �� � �8 ��� ��� � ��8 � �+� � � � ��  �*	 � 6�� �
� *��� � ��� �� �� � �	 6�@�� � �B�� � � � �. �� . UC2

� � � �� �� �� �� � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � ����� ��� � �� � � � � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � � � � ��� �  ��� � � !
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7,4� � � . <� � !. ' ��� � ) � ��)

� �" �� �� � ��� ! � � �$ � &� �� ��

; � ��� �	 -. 6� �� 8 � �� ��� 66� �� � � �	 �� . 	 �� �� *��� � � � � 6�  ��	 6�-	 . . ��  �	 � � �. �� �. � �� ��  ���	 ,� ��� �2�
9 � � �� � -� �	 6��� �� 6��� 	 �� �6��� � � ��� �1. . � � � �:� 5� 	 � � �. 6� ��� � �� � �� � � �� �&2�0�� � � ��� �6�-� �� � ��� �*��� 	 6�
-	 . . ��  �� � 6
� 	 ��� �	 6�� *��8 � � �	 +�	 � � ��8 � ��	 6� �� �	 -. 6� �� 8 � �� ��� 66� �� � � ��	 66�� *�8 � ��� �8 � �� �
�� 66� �� � � ��� ��� � �� 	 ��# � �� �%� � � �B�� � �� �&C2���	 -. 6� ���4'; � � � �8 	 �� �	 -. 6� � �*�� -� �� � �
*� � �8 	 66�� *��� � �46� � � � ��� �� �� � �	 6�%� � � ��� ��� � �� 	 ��# � �� �%� � � �	 � � ��� �� �� � � �� � � 6
� 	 � � -	 6� � � �
,	 6� � �� � *�� ! 2� E ��� �	 6�)+ �B�� 2?E �� *�8 � ��� ���� � :� � � C��&2� � E �3 � �	 � � �� � &� (��1� 2��� � � ��� �� �� *��� � �
�	 -. 6� �� �� �� �� � � �+	 �� �� � � � �,	 6� � �� 8 ��� ��� �. � �� ��� �)+ ��%� ��3 � �	 � � �1 2

� � � �� 6� ,	 �� � �+	 �� �-� �	 6�,	 6� � �� �� ��� �. � � � �8 ��� �,� �� +6� �-� � � �	 6�@	��� � �� � �� � ��� ��� � ��. � �� -� � � �
	 � � ��� � *��-� �� � �. �� �� � �� �� *�-� � � �	 6�@	��� � ��� ��� � �� �	 �� 	 �2��<���� � � 6� �+� �� � �� � ��� 	 ���� � �� �
�	 -. 6� �� 8 � �� � �	 +��	 -. 6� �� �	 �� � �*� �� . �� �. � �� ��  �. � �. � �� �� 	 � � �	 �� �� � 6
� -� 	 � ���� �+� �	 � � �� � �
�� �-� � � �	 6�@	��� � �	 � � �	 �� �� � ��� �� � �*� �� ,	 6� 	 ��� � �. � �. � �� �2��1� � ���� ��� � � �� � � � � �� � -� �	 6�	 � � �
	 ��	 
� �� �� 6��� *� �� � �	 -� � � �� ��66��� �� ����  �,� � ��� ��� �� �� � �� 2� 2&2

� � � �� �� �� �� � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � ����� ��� � �� � � � � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � � � � ��� �  ��� � � !



MMBER011
13.7% Pb
5.71% Cu
706 g/t Ag
49 ppm Zn

UPF1

Blende
Far West

MMBER012

MMBER011

JRBER002

JRBER001

East Zone

West Zone

Central Zone

4500

500
0

5500

40
00

6000

65
00

5500

45
00

6000

6000

500
0

5000

60
00

G

B

HRI

T

P

515000

515000

516000

516000

517000

517000

518000

518000

71
40

00
0

71
40

00
0

71
41

00
0

71
41

00
0

71
42

00
0

71
42

00
0

71
43

00
0

71
43

00
0

71
44

00
0

71
44

00
0

EPL:TSX-V

Blende Property
Figure 6 - Sample Locations
Projection - NAD 83 UTM Zone 08N
Scale - 1: 20 000                                             22/01/2008

Blind Creek Resources

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250

Meters

Legend
Rock Sample Location
Mineral Occurence
Road
Stream
Lake
Tenure Boundary

Geology Legend
Contact - Unconformable

Contact - Assumed
Contact - Inferred
Contact - Observed       
Fault - Inferred

Fold - Anticline

Geologic Unit - Mapped
B Bouvette Fm
T Taiga Fm
P Penguicula Group
HRI Heart River Intrusives
G Gillespie Lake Group
Q Quartet Group



� �� � � � �� � 	 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� � 
 	 � � � � � � �" #

&,� �� =� � 
 � �� + � � �* + � � � � 3

� 	 +6� �� ���� 	 ��� --	 ��@�� ��� 	 �� -� � ��� *�� :. � � � ��� �� �� *� �� �� � �� � � � �*�� 6� �. ��  �	 -� � � ��� � �46� � � � �
. �� . � �� 
2��� � � �� :. � � � ��� �� �� 6��� � � �8 � �� �6� ��� �� 	 � ��� � ��� �	 6�	 -� � � ��� *�	 ��� ��-� � ��8 � �� �
�6	 �-� � 2��� � �	 �6� � ��� �� �� �� � *�� :. � � � ��� �� �� 	 �� ��� . ��	 ���� � �'	  6� �)6	 �� �� ; � �� � ��� �� � �� �� � 	 � �
� **��� ��� �3 �	 � +�� � �� 43 2

� 	 +6� �&��� �6� � � �� �� � ��� 	 �� -� � ��� *�� :. � � � ��� �� �� *� �� -� � � �	 6�� :. 6� �	 ��� � �� � ��� � �46� � � � �)�� . � �� 
 �
�� � �� �� ��  �� *��� � ��� :� � ��� �� � ��� ��:� � ��� �&� ��� �	 :� � ��� �� " �	 � � ��	 :� � ��� �� � � �> � 	 ��@�3 6	 �-�� �� ��� � �
�	 
� ��� � ��  �� ��� ���� ���� �� � ��� � �� � � � � � � ��. � ��� � �� *�8 � ��� �� � +�� 	 �
� � ��� � � � ��� �� � ,� -+ � �� ! � ��
� � � � 2

� � � �� �� �� �� � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � ����� ��� � �� � � � � �� � � 	 � � � � � �� � � � � � ��� �  ��� � � !
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' �	 �	 � ���� �
 �� �	 � � �� B�� 	 	 � ��� �� 4
 �	 � �� �	 � �?� �� � � � � ) �>�� '  ) � ' �� � � ) ��9?� � � :

�� �� ��� �� ��	 ���42��2 I�)�� J� �� �9 � � 6�  ��� I�. 6	 � � ��  ��� 	 �	 �	 �M� ��� ��� � ��-	 . . ��  ���� �� �6�   ��  ���� . � �,� �� � � I�K&� &(� 	 
 � &2� & K&� &2� � K! � �� � � 2� &

'-� 6
� 5	 � � � ��� 	 	 6��J� � �� ��  � � 6�  ��� �/� 	 �	 �	 �M� ��� ��� � ��� ��66��� �� � � � �� �� I�K� � � (� 	 
 &� 2� & K� � � 2� � K� � �� " ?2� �

�� �� ��	 �� �� ��*�� 6� ��� �� � ��� 	 � ( � � 6�  ��	 6�	 ��� �� 	 � ����	 -. �-	 �� �� � 	 � �� I�K! � &(� 	 
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� � � �� � �	  ��  �� � � ��� �
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� +� ��� � �� �� � � ��8 ��� ��� � �
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